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CHAPTER 479

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Procurement Law and Process - Review-and-Revisien Auction Bids
3 FOR the purpose of repealing a certain limitation on the amounts and types of

4 contracts for WhICh the use of certaln auctlon bids may be authorlzed providing

5 3 3 ,

6

7

8

9 stafﬁng—ef—the—taslefe#ee— requmng the Department of Leglslatlve Serwces to

10 review and report on the impact of certain changes to the auction bid process on
11 or before a certain date; providing for the termination of certainprovisions-of

12 this Act; providing-forthe-effective date-of certainprovisions-of this-Act; and
13 generally relating to the-review-and-revision-of the-procurement-process auction

14 bids under the State procurement law.

15 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

16 Article - State Finance and Procurement

17 Section 13-111(a)

18 Annotated Code of Maryland

19 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)
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7 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
8 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

9 Article - State Finance and Procurement
10 13-111.

11 (a) (1) [This] EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS

12 SUBSECTION, THIS section applies to the procurement of SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, AND
13 supplies[, with an estimated contract value of $1,000,000 or more,] by a primary

14 procurement unit.

15 ) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS OR
16 THE PROCUREMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES.

17 SECTION-2-AND BEIT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws-of Maryland
18 read-asfollows:
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5 SECTION 5: 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Department of

6 Legislative Services isreguested-to shall review and evaluate the impact on State

7 expenditures and administrative efficiency of the changes made by this Act to the

8 auction bid process as provided in 8 13-111(a) of the State Finance and Procurement

9 Article. The Department shall submit a report to the Senate Education, Health, and

10 Environmental Affairs Committee and the House Health and Government Operations
11 Committee, in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, on or before
12 January 1, 2007.

13 SECTION 6- 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section-1-of this Act
14 shall take effect October 1, 2004. It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and,
15 at the end of September 30, 2007, with no further action required by the General

16 Assembly, Section 1 of this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.
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